Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc.ky.gov

Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Talina R. Mathews Commissioner

February 5, 2018

Ronald Spurlock 2200 Toulouse Rd. Busy, KY 41723

RE: Case No. 2017-00328

Kentucky Power Company

The Commission acknowledges receipt of your letter regarding your concerns in the case referenced above. Your letter is being treated as an official protest and will be placed in the case file of this proceeding. The Commission will take your concerns into consideration in its review and decision in this matter.

Please be advised that the Attorney General has intervened in this matter. You may want to make the Attorney General aware of your concerns by contacting him through his Office of Rate Intervention, 700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 20, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 -8204.

You may view all documents filed in this case on the Commission's website at http://psc.ky.gov .

Thank you for your letter of interest and concern in this matter.

Sincerely,

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

Liver R. Punson



Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc.ky.gov

Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Talina R. Mathews Commissioner

February 5, 2018

Nicholas T. Dunn P.O. Box 2236 Danville, KY 40423

RE: Case No. 2017-00328

Kentucky Power Company

The Commission acknowledges receipt of your letter regarding your concerns in the case referenced above. Your letter is being treated as an official protest and will be placed in the case file of this proceeding. The Commission will take your concerns into consideration in its review and decision in this matter.

Please be advised that the Attorney General has intervened in this matter. You may want to make the Attorney General aware of your concerns by contacting him through his Office of Rate Intervention, 700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 20, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 -8204.

You may view all documents filed in this case on the Commission's website at http://psc.ky.gov .

Thank you for your letter of interest and concern in this matter.

Sincerely,

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

Liver R. Punson



\*Justin M. McNeil Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204 \*Rebecca W Goodman
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

\*Kent Chandler Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

\*Kentucky Power Company 855 Central Avenue, Suite 200 Ashland, KY 41101

\*Kentucky Power Company Kentucky Power Company 855 Central Avenue, Suite 200 Ashland, KY 41101

\*Larry Cook Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

\*Lisa O Kelso Kentucky Power Company 855 Central Avenue, Suite 200 Ashland, KY 41101

\*Honorable Mark R Overstreet Attorney at Law Stites & Harbison 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40602-0634